
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2006 No. 2320

The Road Vehicles (Registration and Licensing) (Amendment) Regulations 2006

Amendment of regulations

4. In paragraph 4 (the reduced pollution requirements)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (3)—
 - (i) before paragraph (a) there shall be inserted—

“(za) which is registered before 1st October 2006;”;
 - (ii) in paragraph (b) for “first used” there shall be substituted “registered”;
 - (iii) in Table 1 in the heading to column 2 for “first used” there shall be substituted “registered”;
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (4)—
 - (i) before paragraph (a) there shall be inserted—

“(za) which is registered before 1st October 2006;”;
 - (ii) in paragraph (b) for “first used” there shall be substituted “registered”;
 - (iii) in Table 2 in the heading to column 2 for “first used” there shall be substituted “registered”;
 - (c) in sub-paragraph (5) for “first used” there shall be substituted “registered”; and
 - (d) sub-paragraph (6) shall be omitted.